CH \$140.00 773348;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/09/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Action Envelope & Printing Co., Inc.		03/09/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC
Doing Business As:	Envelopes.com
Street Address:	5300 New Horizons Boulevard
City:	Amityville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11701
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77334821	ACTION ENVELOPE
Serial Number:	85734665	COLORFLAPS
Serial Number:	85756699	PRINTERIORS
Serial Number:	86466500	LUXPAPER
Serial Number:	86435007	INVITATIONIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132266736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-6000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010997-0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
SIGNATURE:	/jmp/

DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=2015-03-09 Certificate of Merger Delaware#page1.tif	
source=2015-03-09 Certificate of Merge	er Delaware#page2.tif
source=2015-03-09 Certificate of Merger New York#page1.tif	
source=2015-03-09 Certificate of Merge	er New York#page2.tif
source=2015-03-09 Certificate of Merge	er New York#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., LLC" UNDER
THE NAME OF "ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., LLC", A LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 1:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

5704541 8100M

DATE: 03-09-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2181407

TRADEMARK REEL: 005481 FRAME: 0899

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

150329555

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:21 PM 03/09/2015 FILED 01:13 PM 03/09/2015 SRV 150329555 - 5704541 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., INC.

INTO

ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being the surviving limited liability company, hereby sets forth as follows:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization, and type of entity of each constituent entity is as follows:

Action Envelope & Printing Co., Inc., a New York corporation; and Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 9, 2015 (the "Agreement"), has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC.

FOURTH: The Agreement is on file at the place of business of Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC, which is located at 5300 New Horizons Boulevard, Amityville, New York 11701.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC, on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in either of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate is hereby executed this March 9, 2015.

ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., LLC

By: NWMN, Inc., its managing member

By: /s/Seth Newman
Seth Newman, CEO

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., INC.

INTO

ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of New York

The undersigned entities respectively set forth as follows:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each constituent entity is as follows:

Action Envelope & Printing Co., Inc., a New York corporation; and Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of Action Envelope & Printing Co., Inc. was filed with the Department of State on June 25, 1976.

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 9, 2015 (the "Agreement"), has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving entity is Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Formation of Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC was filed on March 5, 2015 and no application for authority has been made to do business in the State of New York and that it is not to do business in the State of New York until an application for such authority shall have been filed with the Department of State of the State of New York.

SIXTH: Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC hereby agrees that it may be served with process in this state in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of Action Envelope & Printing Co., Inc., and for the enforcement of the right of shareholders of Action Envelope & Printing Co., Inc. to receive payment for their shares against Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC.

SEVENTH: Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC hereby agrees that; subject to the provisions of section 623 of the New York Business Corporation Law, Section 1005 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law, or any applicable statute, it will promptly pay to the

shareholders of Action Envelope & Printing Co., Inc. the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law, the New York Limited Liability Company Law, and any applicable statute relating to their right to receive payment for their shares.

EIGHTH: Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC designates the Secretary of State as its agent upon whom process against it may be served in the manner set forth in Article Three of the New York Limited Liability Company Law in any action or special proceeding. The post office address, within or without this state, to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process served upon him or her is United Corporate Services, Inc., 10 Bank Street, Suite 560, White Plains, New York 10606.

NINTH: The merger is permitted by the laws of the State of Delaware and is in compliance therewith.

TENTH: The Agreement is on file at the place of business of Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC, which is located at 5300 New Horizons Boulevard, Amityville, New York 11701.

ELEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by Action Envelope & Printing Co., LLC, on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in either of the constituent entities.

Signed this 9th day of March, 2015

ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., LLC

By: NWMN, INC., its managing member

By: /s/Seth Newman
Seth Newman, CEO/Authorized Person

ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., INC.

By: /s/Seth Newman
Seth Newman, CEO

UNI-37

150309000 28

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., INC.

INTO

ACTION ENVELOPE & PRINTING CO., LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of New York

RECEIVED

Breslow & Walker, LLP 767 Third Avenue New York, NY 10017 Customer Reference #ACT1044769

(CC	
STATE OF NEW YORK	
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
DELAYIMEN OF SIG.	•

FILED MAR 0 9 2015

TAXS Ure

DRAWDOWN

TRADEMARK REEL: 005481 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 03/19/2015